09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00

Saturday, March 9

Lecture 1
Kerschbamer

Welcome reception &
opening dinner

Sunday, March 10

Lecture 2
Kerschbamer

Student presentations

Dinner

Program Overview

Monday, March 11

Lecture 3
Walzl

Student presentations

Dinner

Tuesday, March 12

Lecture 4
Blanco

Student presentations

Lecture 5
Ockenfels

Dinner

Wednesday, March 13

Lecture 6
Balafoutas

Lecture 7
Balafoutas

Keynote
Ockenfels

Welcome reception &
opening dinner

Thursday, March 14

Session 1

Coffee Break

Session 2

Session 3

Dinner

Friday, March 15

Keynote
Cabrales
Coffee Break

Session 4

Lunch



Wednesday, March 13

17:00-18:00 Keynotelecture

Program

Axel OCKENFELS | University of Cologne / MPI
Behavioral Market Design

18:00 Welcome reception & opening dinner

Thursday, March 14

9:00-10:30 Session 1

10:30-11:00 Coffee break

11:00-12:00 Session 2

17:00-18:00 Session 3

19:00 Dinner

Friday, March 15

9:00-10:00 Keynote lecture

10:00-10:30 Coffee break

10:30-12:00 Session 4

Hande ERKUT | WZB Berlin
Repugnant Transactions: The Role of Agency and Severe Consequences

Rainer RILKE | WHU - Otto Beisheim School of Management
Beliefs and Group Dishonesty: The Role of Strategic Interactions and Complicity

Miguel ABELLAN | Leuphana University Liineburg
Markets, Social Responsibility and Identity

Raphael EPPERSON | University of Innsbruck
Fraud and Motivated Reasoning in Competition

Florian DIEKERT | University of Augsburg
The Effect of Within-Team Decision Power on Between-Team Cooperation

Min ZHU | Beijing Normal University
Consumer Feedback and Credence Goods: An Experimental Study

Thomas RITTMANNSBERGER | Technical University of Munich
The Reliability of Rating Systems in Healthcare Credence Goods Markets

Antonio CABRALES | Universidad Carlos Il de Madrid
The Interactions of Social Norms about Climate Change: Science, Institutions and
Economics

Claire RIMBAUD | Université Paris Dauphine - PSL
Playing Dumb to Look Green?

Avichai SNIR | Bar-llan University
Large Effects of Small Cues: Priming Selfish Economic Decisions

Beatrice BRAUT | University of Genoa
How Does Dishonesty Split? An Experiment Comparing Spread and Concentrated
Incentives

12:30-14:00 Lunch & Closing ofthe School / Summit



