### Innsbruck Winter School on Credence Goods, Incentives and Behavior

#### Innsbruck Winter Summit - (Un)Ethical Behavior in Markets

#### **Program Overview**

	Saturday, March 9	Sunday, March 10	Monday, March 11	Tuesday, March 12	Wednesday, March 13	Thursday, March 14	Friday, March 15
09:00 09:30		Lecture 2	Lecture 3	Lecture 4	Lecture 6	Session 1	Keynote Cabrales Coffee Break
10:00 10:30		Kerschbamer	Walzl	Blanco	Balafoutas	Coffee Break	COTTEE DIEdk
10.30					Session 2	COTTEE DIEdk	Session 4
11:30				Student presentations		Session 2	
12:00							
12:30							
13:00							Lunch
13:30							
14:00							
14:30				Lecture 5			
15:00				Ockenfels	Lecture 7		
15:30					Balafoutas		
16:00 16:30							
17:00	Lecture 1				Keynote		
17:30	Kerschbamer	Student presentations	Student presentations		Ockenfels	Session 3	
18:00							
18:30					Welcome reception &		
19:00 19:30	Welcome reception & opening dinner	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner	opening dinner	Dinner	
20:00	opening unner	Diffe	DIIIICI	Diffe		Diffe	

# Program

## Wednesday, March 13

17:00 - 18:00	Keynote lecture	Axel OCKENFELS   University of Cologne / MPI Behavioral Market Design					
18:00	Welcome reception & opening dinner						
Thursday, Mai	rch 14						
	Session 1	Hande ERKUT   WZB Berlin Repugnant Transactions: The Role of Agency and Severe Consequences					
9:00 - 10:30		Rainer RILKE   WHU - Otto Beisheim School of Management Beliefs and Group Dishonesty: The Role of Strategic Interactions and Complicity					
		Miguel ABELLAN   Leuphana University Lüneburg Markets, Social Responsibility and Identity					
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee break						
11:00 - 12:00	) Session 2	Raphael EPPERSON   University of Innsbruck Fraud and Motivated Reasoning in Competition					
11.00 12.00		Florian DIEKERT   University of Augsburg The Effect of Within-Team Decision Power on Between-Team Cooperation					
17:00 - 18:00	Session 3	Min ZHU   Beijing Normal University Consumer Feedback and Credence Goods: An Experimental Study					
17100 10100		Thomas RITTMANNSBERGER   Technical University of Munich The Reliability of Rating Systems in Healthcare Credence Goods Markets					
19:00	Dinner						
Friday, March 15							
9:00 - 10:00	Keynote lecture	Antonio CABRALES   Universidad Carlos III de Madrid The Interactions of Social Norms about Climate Change: Science, Institutions and Economics					
10:00 - 10:30	Coffee break						
	Session 4	Claire RIMBAUD   Université Paris Dauphine - PSL Playing Dumb to Look Green?					
10:30 - 12:00		Avichai SNIR   Bar-Ilan University Large Effects of Small Cues: Priming Selfish Economic Decisions					
		Beatrice BRAUT   University of Genoa How Does Dishonesty Split? An Experiment Comparing Spread and Concentrated Incentives					
12:30 - 14:00	Lunch & Closing of the School / Summit						